
ST1�TEMENT OF GU.AR.:l.NTEES G !VEN BY THE MINISTER OF FIN.tN CE 
UNDER SECTION OF THE GU1JUJJTEE OF LO/JIB PUBLIC 
CORPORATI01'T .AIID COMPJJrIES .ACT l 1 NO. 16 OF 1 1 

FOR QUiffiTER ENDED 30TH J1JNE, 1973. 

-----------------

Public Corporation/Company Amount not Exceeding Bn.nk/ l�gency N1turo Purpose 

Guye.nu Urefords Ltd. 8200,000 Royal Bnnk of c�nn.dn. Overdr�ft 1forking Co.pi tnl 

, r� .. " 

.•-



REP ORT OF THE DIRECTOR 0]1 AUDIT 
OM THE ACCOUNTS OF THE TROTMAN TRUST FUND 

FOR T HE YEAR ENJ)j@ _ _21ST nECEUBER, 1971 

The books· an1 accourits of the Trotman Trust Fund for 
the year ended 31st December, 1971, have been examin�d under my 
direction.· 

lNCOME lU:JD EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

lliQQ H EJ. 

(2) Interest :i�6, 718.61 - This amount is understated by
�)240.84 as follows: ...

(a) 'The amo·unt of 8256. 75 being interest on the
Post Office Savings Ban.le Account is omitted
from the accounts.

(b) Interest received from the Joi nt Miscellaneous
Fund is overstated by i:.15.91.

EXPENDI TURE 

(3) Pe11sions ::�3.022
1

00 - This amount io overstated by
$378.00 as follows:-

. 

· (a) An:· i�correct provision of :::.342 .oo was made in
respect of increa:::�ed pen3ioI1s .•. 

( b) A oum of $3E5. 00 wac overpoid and c��gef.Jo
thin expenditure head.

(4) Excess of Income O·ver ::-t.:pe::.}dit�:i;_e__'.·:3.x2.79,04. ·
As a re;sult of the comments at J:>nragraphs 2 and 3,
this ,1.mount is understo.tod by ;:;618.84.

(5) j\.clministrator's Account :::ilL4,33,03 -·· This amount is
undorsta.tod by ::;83.09 us folloi:·rs� -

(a) Thero is an overstatement of tl5.91 as a result
of the con..�ent at parasrQph 2 (b).

(b) The amount of .99.00 being interest on Guyana
Government Debent: 1:ros in incorrectly reflected
as accrued intorost.

(6) _lntcrest Accrued �::i,781_& - Thio amount io understated by
8157.75 as follown:-

(u) An understatenont of ?256.78 as a. rooult of paragraph 2(a).
(b) An ovorstatoment of ::::99.00 as a result of 11nragrnph 5 (b).

(7) AD o. conooquonco of the observation at paragraph 3 (b)
an "ld..v2.nco ltccount - Overpayn.ent - L. Barelny" should be
established.

I ... 



2. 

L I A E I L I T I E S 

(8) Inconq Fund :as 
2
']1§..!.22 1rhis amount is undcrntr:.tod 

by �i618.84 ns ,-:, :cosul t of j_J2rng:,'.'aph 4. 

(9) Urll?.f':.i.d _P0ji.nj..9n_J:;36t2�00 ... l ThifJ io nn ovcrct.�.temcnt of 
liability.

GENBTI:LL' 

(10) The Final L.cc0l1.ntr.:; of tho country for tho yrn:ir 1971�
h:wo not boon px·oocntocl for audit nnd 1 ns h result9
it hettJ not boon }!Os:� iblc to verify whether the finnl
account balnnco,s �grc0 with thooc of tho Fund.

/ .. UDIT DEP.f:..ILTI':ENT, 

C.:.HP & SE/..WI..11 a.o,-• .Ds � 

GEORG DTO� IN 9 

GUYL1E .• 

20th July, 1973. 

H. .·P. F L.RN1JII

DJR ECTO:.l OF :.UDIT 



COPY 

To Miscella:.1eous D:,�:;_)cndi turo 

fl 

" 

Clerical Expennes 

Per.tsions 

Connisoion 

Excoss of Incone 
over Expenditure 

TROTUJJ'1 . TRUST FUND 
!NCO� JJfD EXP�DITURE ACCOUNT 

FOR THE YELR ENDED 31ST DECEIIBER, 1971 

38.36 

294.00 

3,022.00 

85.21 

6,718.61 

INCOlIE 

Interest 

(sgd.) E.�. Sills
�ccountant Gen0ral 
Ch1.irIJB.n, 
Trotoa.n Trust Fund 

9th May, 1973 • 

6,718.61 



COPY 

Cl:.PITL.L 

nTCOHE FUND 

SUHDRY l:.CCOUHTS 

UNPL.ID COlIIIISSIOH 

UNPLID PENSION 

82�864.74 

39,318.92 

10.00 

36.90 

342.00 

122,572.56 

T:2.0T�Il .. H TRUST FUIID 
BJJ:J.'J\fCE SHEET 

AS LT 31ST DECEnBER. 1971

TRUSTEES 

.:�DNINISTIL.TOR' S l�CC01J"NTS 

IUTE:lr:'.ST /.CCRUED 

109�345.08 

10.00 

11,433.03 

1,784.45 

122,572.56 

I co1--tify th:J.t tho above io ?. truo statorio::t of tl--1.0 as3ots 2.nd linbili tios of the Fund as at 
3lct Dcco�ilier, 1971. 

(Sgd.) E.A. SILLS 
Accountant Genernl 
Chairnan 
Trotman Trust Fund. 
9th Hay, 1973. 



COPY 

ST.i0.TEhEiJT OF IHVESTi'L-::;NTS li.8LD BY THE TROT}IAN TRUST FUND 

AS ��T 31S't_ DECID:IBER, 1971 

South Australia 3% 1916 or 2.ftor 

31"% ,·To.r Loc..n 

Post Office Savings B2.nk Jci)o:Ji t Lecount 

H2.nd---i1,1--Hand Scrip 

B. Guya:1a & Trinidc�d I-Iutual Fire Insurance Co. Scrip

Govornnont of Guyana 6% Dobonturos

Governnent of Guyana 7-;G Fi:;:od D2. te Do ben tures

C/.t ... ".. J .H.F. Cash on Do)1osi t for Invcstnent 

Face Value l).ctual Ceo t 

117,381.05 55,176.52 

39,851.26 22,160.84 

421.24 421.24 

2,500000 2,500.00 

26.00 26.00 

3,300.00 2,805.00 

25,000.00 22
2
000.00 

108,089.60 

lz222. lc§ 

109,345.08 

( sgd.) E.-�. Sills 
Lccountant Gonoral 
Chairrin.n 
Trotnan Trust Fund 
9th I1Ta:r, 1973 • 
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