# STATEMENT OF GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE UNDER SECTION OF THE GUARANTEE OF LOANS PUBLIC CORPORATION AND COMPANIES ACT 1 1 NO. 16 OF 1 1 FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1973.

Chyrone Unefende I td	е	Purpose	Nature	Bank/Agency	Amount not Exceeding	Public Corporation/Company
duytha welords but. 9200,000 noyal bank of Canada. Overdrait working	Capital	Working Capita	0verdraft	Royal Bank of Canada.	<b>\$</b> 200,000	Guyana Wrefords Ltd.

.

## NEPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF AUDIT ON THE ACCOUNTS OF THE TROTMAN TRUST FUND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1971

The books and accounts of the Trotman Trust Fund for the year ended 31st December, 1971, have been examined under my direction.

#### INCOME AND EXP ENDITURE ACCOUNT

#### INCOME

- (2) Interest \$6,718.61 This amount is understated by \$240.84 as follows:-
  - (a) The amount of \$256.75 being interest on the Post Office Savings Bank Account is omitted from the accounts.
  - (b) Interest received from the Joint Miscellaneous Fund is overstated by \$15.91.

#### EXPENDITURE

- (3) Pensions \$3.022.00 This amount is overstated by \$378.00 as follows:-
  - (a) An incorrect provision of 342.00 was made in respect of increased pensions.
  - (b) A sum of \$36.00 was overpaid and charged to this expenditure head.
- (4) Excess of Income Over Expenditure 3.279.04 As a result of the comments at paragraphs 2 and 3, this amount is understated by 6618.84.
- (5) Administrator's Account 31,433.03 This amount is understated by 383.09 as follows:-
  - (a) There is an overstatement of \$15.91 as a result of the comment at paragraph 2 (b).
  - (b) The amount of .99.00 being interest on Guyana Government Debentures is incorrectly reflected as accrued interest.
- (6) <u>Interest Accrued 31.784.45</u> This amount is understated by \$157.75 as follows:-
  - (a) An understatement of \$256.78 as a result of paragraph 2(a).
  - (b) An overstatement of 99.00 as a result of paragraph 5 (b).
- (7) As a consequence of the observation at paragraph 3 (b) an "Advance Account Overpayment L. Barclay" should be established.

### <u>LIABILITIES</u>

1378 W

- (8) Income Fund 339,318.92 This amount is understated by 3618.84 as a result of paragraph 4.
  - (9) Unpaid Pension 342.00 This is an overstatement of liability.

#### GENERAL

(10) The Final Accounts of the country for the year 1971, have not been presented for audit and, as a result, it has not been possible to verify whether the final account balances agree with those of the Fund.

> R.P. FARNUM DIR ECTOR OF AUDIT

AUDIT DEPARTMENT, CAMP & SEAWALL ROADS, GEORGETOUN, GUYANA.

. 16.

20th July, 1973.

COPY

## TROTMAN TRUST FUND INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1971

#### INCOME

To Miscellaneous Empenditure	<b>3</b> 8 <b>.</b> 36	Interest
" Clerical Expenses	294.00	
Pensions	3,022.00	
Commission	85,21	
" Excess of Incone over Expenditure		
	6,718.61	

(sgd.) E.A. Sills
Accountant General
Chairman,
Trotman Trust Fund
9th May, 1973.

### TROTMAN TRUST FUND BALLINGE SHEET

#### AS AT 31ST DECEMBER, 1971

CAPITAL	82,864.74		109,345.08
INCOME FUND	39,318.92	TRUSTEES	10.00
		ADMINISTRATOR'S ACCOUNTS	11,433.03
SUNDRY ACCOUNTS	10.00	INTEREST ACCRUED	1,784.45
UNPAID COMMISSION	36.90		
UNPAID PENSION	<u>342.00</u>		
	122,572.56		122,572.56

I certify that the above is a true statement of the assets and liabilities of the Fund as at 31st December, 1971.

(Sgd.) E.A. SILLS
Accountant General
Chairman
Trotman Trust Fund.
9th May, 1973.

### STATEMENT OF INVESTMENTS HELD BY THE TROTMAN TRUST FUND AS AT 31ST DECEMBER, 1971

	Face Value	Actual Cost
South Australia 3% 1916 or after	117,381.05	55,176.52
3½% War Loan	39,851.26	22,160.84
Post Office Savings Bank Deposit Account	421.24	421.24
Hand-in-Hand Scrip	2,500.00	2,500.00
B. Guyana & Trinidad Mutual Fire Insurance Co. Scrip	26,00	26,00
Government of Guyana 6% Debentures	3,300.00	2,805.00
Government of Guyana 7% Fixed Date Debentures	25,000.00	25,000.00 108,089.60
C/AA J.M.F. Cash on Deposit for Investment		1,255,48
		109,345.08

(sgd.) E.A. Sills
Accountant General
Chairman
Trotnan Trust Fund
9th May, 1973.